ESTD: 1944

# **BASAVESHWAR ARTS COLLEGE**

B.V.V.Sangha's



# BAGALKOT - 587 101 Karnataka State

Accredited at 'A' Grade by NAAC



Post Box No : 24

#### Diamond Jubilee Year - 1944-2019

**2**: (STD) 08354 (O) 220440, (Fax) 224772, Cell : 9448418868 E-mail : principal\_bacb@yahoo.com. website : www.bvvsbac.org

## Dr. V. S. Katagihallimath M.A., M.Phil, Ph.D.

College Code : 6203

PRINCIPAL

NO: BACB 988 8018-19

Date : 11 1 MAR 2019

To,

Prof. B.B. Kadli
Dept. of Kannada
Vijayamantesh S.R. Vastrad Arts, Science and
V.S. Bellihal Commerce College
Hunagund.

Sir / Madam,

Subject : Appreciation Letter.

Today 11.03.2019, I, on behalf of Basaveshwar Arts College, Bagalkot appreciate you for delivering a lecture on 'ALANKARAGALU' as part of faculty exchange programme and making this event a grand success. I am thankful to you and expect the same in our future endeavor.

Thank you,



Principal

Basaveshwar Arts College Bagalkot

Vijaya Mahantesh Kurpaposhit S.R.Vastrad Arts, Science And Vijay Shankarappa Bellihał Commerce College Hungund-587118 (Dist:Bagalkot-Kametaka

RINCI

Estd: 1967

P.O. Box No. 3

V. M. V. V. Sangha's V.M.K.S.R.Vastrad Arts, Science and V.S.Bellihal Commerce College, Hungund - 587118

Prof. (Smt) S.K.Math M.Sc. Principal Website: www.vmsrvcollege.com

No. VMCH/ /2018-19

#### Ph.No: 260224-08351 Affiliated to: Rani Channamma University Belagavi

Fax No: 08351 - 260224 Email ID: vmsrv\_hnd@yahoo.com

Date: 01.01.2019

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN DEPARTMENT OF KANNADA

### VIJAYA MAHANTESH KRUPAPOSHIT S. R. VASTRAD ARTS, SCIENCE AND V. S. **BELLIHAL COMMERCE COLLEGE, HUNGUND - 587118**

AND

# DEPARTMENT OF KANNADA BASAVAESHWAR ARTS COLLEGE BAGALAKOT

This MOU is entered on the 01<sup>st</sup> Day of January 2019 by and between Department of Kannada, V. M. K. S. R. Vastrad Arts, Science and V. S. Bellihal Commerce College, Hungund (here after called Dept. of Kannada VMKSRVC) situated at Hungund (Karnataka) a degree college under Rani Channamma University Belagavi and Department of Kannada Government First Grade College Badami (here in after called Dept.of Kannada BVVS) situated at Bagalakot(Karnataka) a degree college under Rani Channamma University Belagavi.

The aforesaid departments are here in after referred to individually as department and collectively as departments.

1. Objectives of the MOU: The objectives of the MOU are:

- u. To promote and enhance academic interest between Dept. of Kannada VMKSRVC and Dept. of Kannada BVVS
- v. To provide advice for implementation of quality of education at of Dept. of Kannada BVVS
- w. To encourage bright students of Dept. of Kannada BVVS to attend special functions and guest lecturers to be organized at Dept. of Kannada VMKSRVC.
- x. To promote research/continuing education activities between the departments.
- 2. Technical Areas of Collaboration
- a. A Continuing quality Improvement programme to improve quality of teaching staff at Dept. of Kannada BVVS through quality enhancement programmers at Dept. of Kannada VMKSRVC. Faculty of Dept. of Kannada VMKSRVC could also be sent to Dept. of Kannada BVVS for necessary guidance.
- b. Provide academic interaction by delivering special lectures at Dept. of Kannada BVVS on the relevant topics of Kannada.
- c. Provide necessary help in organizing workshops/conferences and personality development programmes at Dept. of Kannada VMKSRVC for enhancement of skills in respect of faculty, staff and students Dept. of Kannada BVVS

22

00 NU

BR

383

5



d. Usage of academic infrastructure of Dept. of Kannada VMKSRVC Dept. of Kannada BVVS

Dd 1. \*

- students and faculty members.
- e. To facilitate the training for UG Students. f. Guidance for enhancement in infrastructural development of Dept. of Kannada BVVS.
- 3. Proposed Modes of Collaboration:

Dept. of Kannada VMKSRVC and Dept. of Kannada BVVS propose to collaborate through

the following

- a. Cooperation and promotion of education and training in areas of mutual interest.
- b. Any other appropriate mode of interaction agreed upon between Dept. of Kannada VMKSRVC
- and Dept.of Kannada BVVS. c. A specific plan will be worked out by the institutes depending upon availability of resources. A
- specific agreement will be entered in to for each activity.

### 4. Terms and Conditions:

- a. The cost of development of infrastructure at Dept.of Kannada BVVS should be borne by the same department.
- b. For continuing education to Dept.of Kannada BVVS, teachers and students, the financial arrangement will be made mutually agreed terms.
- c. For the visits related to advice and consultancy, travel and other expenses of Dept. of Kannada VMKSRVC faculty and staff shall be reimbursed by Department on mutually agreed terms.
- d. The faculty members and students of Dept.of Kannada BVVS can use the library facility of Dept. of Kannada VMKSRVC for short time.

e. Both departments agree to help identify and invite the faculty members, researchers from the other departments to participate in conferences, workshops and short-term courses.

- f. This MOU may be amended renewed and terminated by mutual written agreements of the departments at any time.
- g. Either department shall have the right to terminate this MOU upon 60 days prior written notice to the other department.

5. Confidentiality:

The Dept. of Kannada VMKSRVC and Dept.of Kannada BVVS agreed to hold in confidence all information/data designated by the departments as being confidential which is obtained from either departments or created during the performance of the MOU and will not disclose the same to any third party without written consent of the other department.

#### 6. Duration of MOU:

This MOU unless extended by mutual consent of the departments, shall expire in FIVE Years after the effective date specified in the opening paragraph. However on review the MOU shall be extended for another two years by mutual consent.

The heads of the departments will have overall responsibility for implementation of this 7. Coordinators: agreement. Otherwise, both departments will designate persons who will have responsibility for coordination and implementation of this agreement.

8. Signed in Duplicate:

This MOU is executed in duplicate with each copy being an official version and having equal legal validity. By signing below, the departments acting by their duly authorized officers have caused this MOU to be executed, effective as of the day and year first above written.

Head of artment MMKSRVC Seal) Science And ice College Unst:Dagalkot v.S.Belli Hunguno. Principal (VMKSRVC Seal) Vileon and Vijay

5 N33. المتلاقية وترتبعونه الراثي مراج Sharker Pari a la

Bar

Head of Department (BVVS Stan Ina da Basavestiwar Arts College BAGALKOT

Principal

(BPRINCIPAL Basaveshwar Arts Coll BAGALKOT

UCIPAL

Vijaya Maharitesh Kurpaposhit S.R.Vastrad Arts, Science And Vijay Shankarappa Bellihal Commerce College Jungund-587118 (Dist:Bagalkot-Karnataka